BUFFET WARMER MANUAL
INSTALLATION & OPERATING MANUAL
1
Buffet Warmer Manual
2 www.bk-resources.com    |    orders@bk-resources.com
BUFFET WARMER MANUAL
Contents
Section    Item     Page

sneeze guards, shatter resistant incandescent display lighting, and a
6' (1829 mm) cord and plug set.
MODEL DESIGNATION
MODEL DESCRIPTION
All Models
The Buffet Warmers are ideal for holding hot food on a buffet
line or temporary serving areas. The EBW models are available
in various widths from 25-1/8” to 73-1/8” (638 to 1857 mm). a
metal-sheathed heating element directs heat from above while
below the thermostatically-controlled heated base conducts
heat from 80°–180 standard features include stainless steel top
surface, sturdy plastic sneeze guards, shatter resistant incan-
descent display lighting, and a 6’ (1829 mm) cord and plug set.
1: 120V
2: 240V
6 www.bk-resources.com    |    orders@bk-resources.com
BUFFET WARMER MANUAL
Model Width Depth Clearance Wattage /
Shelf
Wattage /
Strip Warmer
Total
Wattage
Voltage
EBW-2420SN 24” 20” 13” 360W 500W 860W 120V
EBW-3620SN 36” 20” 13” 540W 850W 1390W 120V
EBW-4820SN 48” 20” 13” 720W 1200W 1920W 120V
EBW-6020SN 60” 20” 13” 900W 1550W 2450W 240V
EBW-7220SN 72” 20” 13” 1080W 1725W 2805W 240V
7120 Frontage Road, Altamont, IL 62411    |    P: 888-310-4393    |    F: 618-483-9898    |    F: 888-310-4394
BUFFET WARMER MANUAL
6
Wire  Diagram
8 www.bk-resources.com    |    orders@bk-resources.com
BUFFET WARMER MANUAL
20
7
Exploded View
9120 Frontage Road, Altamont, IL 62411    |    P: 888-310-4393    |    F: 618-483-9898    |    F: 888-310-4394
BUFFET WARMER MANUAL
No. Item # Description Qty
1 EBW001 Base 1
2 EBW002 Cover Plate 1
3 EBW003 Insulation 2
4 EBW004 Knob 1
5 EBW005 Heating Element 4
6 EBW006 Thermostat 1
7 EBW007 Cord Bushing 1
8 EBW008 Power cord and plug 1
9 EBW009 Metal Foot 4
10 EBW010 Foot Cover, rubber 4
11 EBW011 Control Panel 1
12 EBW012 Inner Column 2
13 EBW013 Outer Column 2
14 EBW014 Top Cover 1
15 EBW015 Left Cover 1
16 EBW016 Right Cover 1
17 EBW017 Flange 2
18 EBW018 Left Bracket 1
19 EBW019 Right Bracket 1
20 EBW020 Batten 2
21 EBW021 Inner Cover 1
22 EBW022 Insulation 1
23 EBW023 Guard Plate pc 2
24 EBW024 Heating Tube 1
25 EBW025 Tube Bracket 1-2
26 EBW026 Power Switch 1
27 EBW027 Light Holder + Light 2-4
28 EBW028 Protective Ring 3
Part List
10 www.bk-resources.com    |    orders@bk-resources.com
BUFFET WARMER MANUAL
9